N0800005543	
(Requestor's Name) (Address) (Address)	800130579088
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)	
(Document Number)	06/03/0801011023 ++70.00
Certified Copies Certificates of Status	
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:	FILED DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS 08 JUN 10 PM 3: 48
Office Use Only 626 W08-27093	\$ up10/03

COVER LETTER

FILED SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS

4. . .

08 JUN 10 PM 3:48

Department of State Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

SUBJECT: Tallahassee Business and Professional Women's Club, Inc. (PROPOSED CORPORATE NAME - MUST INCLUDE SUFFIX)

Enclosed is an original and one(1) copy of the Articles of Incorporation and a check for :

Solution \$70.00 Filing Fee

Status

S78.75 Filing Fee & Certified Copy

Service Servic

.t. 2.

.

ADDITIONAL COPY REQUIRED

FROM: Janice France

Name (Printed or typed)

2920 Meginnis Arm Road

Address

Tallahassee, Florida 32312 City, State & Zip

(850) 386-7100

Daytime Telephone number

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.



FILED SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS

08 JUN 10 PM 3:48

÷

:

FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations

June 3, 2008

JANICE FRANCE 2920 MEGINNIS ARM ROAD TALLAHASSEE, FL 32312

SUBJECT: TALLAHASSEE BUSINESS AND PROFESSIONAL WOMEN'S CLUB, INC. Ref. Number: W08000027093

We have received your document for TALLAHASSEE BUSINESS AND PROFESSIONAL WOMEN'S CLUB, INC. and your check(s) totaling \$70.00. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

Section 617.0202(d), Florida Statutes, requires the manner in which directors are elected or appointed be contained in the articles of incorporation or a statement that the method of election of directors is as stated in the bylaws.

Please return the corrected original and one copy of your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6973.

Claretha Golden Regulatory Specialist II New Filing Section

Letter Number: 608A00034548

the states a part of the will be the second s m 0 æ æ O 8

Division of Corporations - P.O. BOX 6327 - Tallahassoo, Florida 32314

ARTICLE I NAME The name of the corporation shall be: Tallahassee Business and Professional Women's Clubeinc. SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS

The principal street address and mailing address, if different is: Tallahassee Business and Professional Women's Club, Inc. 2920 Meginnis Arm Road Tallahassee, Florida 32312

ARTICLE III PURPOSE

The purpose of this local organization shall be to achieve equity for all women in the workplace through advocacy, education and information.

The objectives of this local organization shall be:

 To elevate the standards for working women in business, in local and state government and in the professions;

 To promote the interests of business and professional women including those in the private sector as well as those in local or state government;

 To bring about a spirit of cooperation among business and professional women of the United States:

 To extend opportunities to business and professional women through education along lines of industrial, scientific and vocational activities.

ARTICLE IV MANNER OF ELECTION

Directors shall be elected at the local organization's annual meeting in March by a simple majority of the members present at the meeting.

ARTICLE V INITIAL DIRECTORS AND/OR OFFICERS

Jennifer Harris, President Patty Ballentine, Vice President Greta Langley, Treasurer Janice France, Secretary

P.O. Box 10794; Tallahassee, Florida 32302 P.O. Box 10794; Tallahassee, Florida 32302 P.O. Box 10794; Tallahassee, Florida 32302 2920 Meginnis Arm Road; Tallahassee, Florida 32312

ARTICLE VI INITIAL REGISTERED AGENT AND STREET ADDRESS

The name and Florida street address (P.O. Box NOT acceptable) of the registered agent is: Janice France 2920 Meginnis Arm Road Tallahassee, Florida 32312

ARTICLE VII INCORPORATOR

The name and address of the Incorporator is: **Janice France** 2920 Meginnis Arm Road Tallahassee, Florida 32312

Having been named as registered agent to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate, I am familiar with and accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity.

nature/Registered Agent

ature/Incorporator

<u>6/8/2008</u> Date <u>6/8/2008</u>

08 JUN 10 PM 3:48